
629

73

135,726

4,216

565

31,492

88,016

12,267

22,119

31,634

6,738

1,615

112,437

10,861

9,824

174,587
11,507

176,657

31,282

582

520

69

130,707

4,076

502

29,359

82,136

11,856

19,309

29,524

6,392

1,407

106,784

10,361

9,572

168,508
10,709

167,404

29,311

557

96

2

14,347

520

39

2,845

6,499

1,330

4,419

2,240

376

316

5,730

669

49

5,321
1,273

3,751

1,976

－

By industry

Agriculture,forestry, fishing & animal husbandry

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation services

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

Accommodation & food services

Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate

Professional, scientific & technical services

Support services

social security
Public administration & defence; Compulsory

Education

Human health & social work services

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other services

Unknown

862,827

158,100

582,284

93,344

28,396

703

51,798

2,244

39,903

8,419

1,232

－

819,063

150,093

551,481

89,270

27,549

670

Grand total

By Educational Attainment

Under Senior school

Junior college

Master

Doctor

Unknown

End of Mar., 2025

Workforce Development Agency, MOL.

3.Data series were classified refer to Statistical Classification of Industries, Rev.11.
2.Number of the effective employment permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.
in accordance with Article 2 of the Regulations on the Permission and Administration of the Employment of Foreign Workers.

1.Foreign Workers For Special Professions or Technical Assignments in the table represent the Class A Foreign Workers stipulated

by Educational Attainment and Industry
Table 12-10 Foreign Workers for Special Professions or Technical Assignments

Unit：Person-case

Item application
Accumulation of

the employment permit
Accumulation of

employment permit
Effective

Source：
Note：

-240-


