Table 12-10 Foreign Workers for Special Professions or Technical Assignments by Educational Attainment and Industry

End of Mar., 2025 Unit: Person-case

Item	Accumulation of application	Accumulation of the employment permit	Effective employment permit
Grand total	862,827	819,063	51,798
By Educational Attainment			
Under Senior school	158,100	150,093	2,244
Junior college	582,284	551,481	39,903
Master	93,344	89,270	8,419
Doctor	28,396	27,549	1,232
Unknown	703	670	, <u> </u>
By industry Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry	629	520	96
Mining & quarrying	73	69	2
Manufacturing	135,726	130,707	14,347
Electricity & gas supply	4,216	4,076	520
Water supply & remediation services	565	502	39
Construction	31,492	29,359	2,845
Wholesale & retail trade	88,016	82,136	6,499
Transportation & storage	12,267	11,856	1,330
Accommodation & food services	22,119	19,309	4,419
Information & communication	31,634	29,524	2,240
Financial & insurance	6,738	6,392	376
Real estate	1,615	1,407	316
Professional, scientific & technical services	112,437	106,784	5,730
Support services	10,861	10,361	669
Public administration & defence; Compulsory social security	9,824	9,572	49
Education	174,587	168,508	5,321
Human health & social work services	11,507	10,709	1,273
Arts, entertainment & recreation	176,657	167,404	3,751
Other services	31,282	29,311	1,976
Unknown	582	557	_

Source: Workforce Development Agency, MOL.

Note: 1.Foreign Workers For Special Professions or Technical Assignments in the table represent the Class A Foreign Workers stipulated in accordance with Article 2 of the Regulations on the Permission and Administration of the Employment of Foreign Workers.

2.Number of the effective employment permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.

3.Data series were classified refer to Statistical Classification of Industries, Rev.11.